Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		Execution Date				
Maneesh Varshney		11/14/2008				
Rajive Bagrodia		11/14/2008				
Sheetalkumar Dosh	ii	11/14/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA					
Name:	Scalable Net	Scalable Network Technologies, Inc.				
Street Address:	6100 Center	Drive				
Internal Address:	Suite 1250					
City:	Los Angeles	Los Angeles				
State/Country:	CALIFORNI					
Postal Code:	90045					
Property Type Number						
		12205				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(310)20 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 310 277 Icuster@ ne: Normar 1800 A Suite 90	2 <i>Mail w</i> 7 1010 Direll.co 1 E. Bru venue c 00	when the fax attempt is unsuccession	ful.		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		156858-0009				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Norman E. Brunell Reg. No. 26533				
Total Attachments: 5	5			PATENT		

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by <u>Maneesh Varshney, Rajive Bagrodia and Sheetalkumar</u> <u>Doshi</u> Assignors, to <u>Scalable Network Technologies, Inc.</u>, Assignee, having a place of business at <u>6100 Center Drive, Suite 1250, Los Angeles, CA 90045</u>.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled <u>SYSTEM AND</u> <u>METHOD FOR VIRTUALIZATION OF NETWORKING SYSTEM SOFTWARE VIA</u> <u>EMULATION</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent



was filed on $\underline{09/05/2008}$ and given Application No. $\underline{12/205,276}$ is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, all subsequent related applications, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, said subsequent related applications, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights in which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, all said applications, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed utility, division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as to the Assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

-1-

156858-0009

1000 Nor

2221

1.2.2.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this ______ day of ______ Nov [4 ______, 200 $\overline{\mathcal{B}}$.

ASSIGNOR, Maneesh Varshney

State of California County of Los Angeles

On this ______ day of ______, before me personally appeared William Sears, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereited by set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written

See attacks

) ss

)

Notary Public

156858-0009

्र वसिक्षेत्र व्यत्

100100

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor ha	as executed this Assignment on this $, 2008$
•	
	ASSIGNOR, Bajive Bagrodia
State of California)	
) ss	
County of Los Angeles)	
person whose name is subscribed to this instrum in his authorized capacity and that by his signate behalf of which the person acted executed the in IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	,, before me personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ent, and argaowledged to me that he executed the same ure on the instrument the person or the entity upon estrument. Into set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year in this certificate first above system.	
	Motory Dyl Lo

<u>en den beiden in der Bereichen den des beiden die bestehen der bestehen die Beiden der der beiden die Beiden d</u>

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 021892 FRAME: 0134

156858-0009

STENDS

SAMANET MARKA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 14 day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, <u>2008</u>.

)

)

) ss

ASSIGNOR,

Sheetalkumar Doshi

State of California

County of Los Angeles

On this ______ day of ______, ____, before me personally appeared Warren Gibbons, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have recent over the set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 021892 FRAME: 0135

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California				
County of Los Angeles]			Υ.
On November 14, 2008 before me,	Claudia	P. Vasquez	a notary	Public,
personally appeared Mancesh	Varshney	Name(s) of Signa()	Bagrodia	and
Sheetalkumar Do	shi	manie(s) or orginarity)	V	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) k/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNES	S my hand and official seal.
	(N) , Λ , $D(\Lambda)$
Signatur	· Vandia P. Vasas
o.g. a.a.	Signature of Notary Public
OPTIONAL	v

Number of Pages:

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

assignment

Description of Attached Document

CLAUDIA P. VASQUEZ

Commission # 1726139 lotary Public - California Los Angeles County

Place Notary Seal Above

Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: _

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name:		Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	
Signer Is Representing:		Other: Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 11/25/2008

PATENT REEL: 021892 FRAME: 0136